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Requested: Bridgeport 1st shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List e ot
S
Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Captain 05/06/2022  09/10/2010 Madeline Herrera 104672 Bridgeport 3rd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift
Counselor 08/12/2022  10/07/2011 Mercilla Roach 123044 Chesbhire 1st shift 10/1/2023 12/30/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift, Garner 1st shift, MY| 1st
Supervisor shift, New Haven 1st shift
Counselor 08/12/2022  12/13/2013 Ciarlo Kelly 156866 Chesbhire 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift, MY 1st shift, New
Supervisor Haven 1st shift
Lieutenant 11/05/2021 08/19/2013 Samantha Borkowski 148401 Central Office 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, MY 1st shift, New Haven 1st
shift, Uconn 1st shift
Lieutenant 04/08/2022 12/13/2013 Sara Johansen 156800 Bridgeport 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift
Lieutenant 06/14/2024  02/07/2014 Charles Wooten 066904 McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, Bridgeport 1st shift, New
Haven 1st shift, New Haven 2nd shift, New
Haven 3rd shift
Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Bridgeport 2nd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List ‘ﬁ@i‘&:ﬁg

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

No Records For the Requested Choice

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Bridgeport 3rd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List 3;;&:53

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

No Records For the Requested Choice

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Brooklyn Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 07/06/2018 12/09/2005 Israel Rodriguez 034747 Cheshire 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift

Captain 09/13/2019  01/18/2008 Colt Foley 066209 Central Office 7/1/2022 12/31/2027 Brooklyn 1st shift

Captain 11/08/2019  03/13/2009 Michael Moran 084696 York 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, York 1st shift

Captain 07/03/2020  11/10/2006 Paul Senita 049240 Brooklyn 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/25/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 3rd shift

Captain 05/06/2022  12/02/2011 Benjy Nichols 124262 Corr/Radg 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift, York
1st shift, York 2nd shift

Lieutenant 05/16/2014  06/07/2007 John Hackett 056614 Corr/Radg 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift

Lieutenant 09/15/2017  11/10/2006 Jayson Belleville 049259 Brooklyn 3rd shift 10/1/2019 12/31/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift

Lieutenant 09/15/2017  03/02/2007 Joshua Koniecko 024319 Corr/Radg 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift

Lieutenant 12/22/2017  03/02/2007 Ming Tse 053594 Brooklyn 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019 12/08/2006 Kervin Ocasio 050098 Corr/Radg 1st shift 1/1/2023 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019  09/12/2008 Michael Greene 078688 Brooklyn 2nd shift 4/1/2021  12/31/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019  12/13/2013 Camelia Daniels 156791 York 3rd shift 4/1/2023 12/30/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/13/2019  01/18/2008 Raun Kudzal 066554 York 2nd shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 07/31/2020  09/10/2010 Gregory Hapgood 104624 York 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 08/28/2020  03/23/2012 Thomas Goyette 127464 York 1st shift 10/1/2021 12/31/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 01/15/2021 06/13/2014 Jason Chidester 123316 Corr/Radg 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Brooklyn 2nd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 07/06/2018 12/09/2005 Israel Rodriguez 034747 Cheshire 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift

Captain 05/06/2022  12/02/2011 Benjy Nichols 124262 Corr/Radg 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift, York
1st shift, York 2nd shift

Lieutenant 12/08/2017  12/09/2005 Scott York 034858 Brooklyn 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/30/2030 Brooklyn 2nd shift, Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 12/22/2017  03/02/2007 Ming Tse 053594 Brooklyn 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019  12/13/2013 Camelia Daniels 156791 York 3rd shift 4/1/2023 12/30/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/13/2019  01/18/2008 Raun Kudzal 066554 York 2nd shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 08/28/2020  03/23/2012 Thomas Goyette 127464 York 1st shift 10/1/2021 12/31/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 01/15/2021 06/13/2014 Jason Chidester 123316 Corr/Radg 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Brooklyn 3rd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 07/06/2018 12/09/2005 Israel Rodriguez 034747 Cheshire 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift

Captain 07/03/2020  11/10/2006 Paul Senita 049240 Brooklyn 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/25/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 12/08/2017  12/09/2005 Scott York 034858 Brooklyn 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/30/2030 Brooklyn 2nd shift, Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019 12/08/2006 Kervin Ocasio 050098 Corr/Radg 1st shift 1/1/2023 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019  09/12/2008 Michael Greene 078688 Brooklyn 2nd shift 4/1/2021  12/31/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019  12/13/2013 Camelia Daniels 156791 York 3rd shift 4/1/2023 12/30/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/13/2019  01/18/2008 Raun Kudzal 066554 York 2nd shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 07/31/2020  09/10/2010 Gregory Hapgood 104624 York 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 08/28/2020  03/23/2012 Thomas Goyette 127464 York 1st shift 10/1/2021 12/31/2025 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 01/15/2021 06/13/2014 Jason Chidester 123316 Corr/Radg 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Cheshire Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 05/06/2022  09/10/2010 Robert Calo 104744 New Haven 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Garner 1st shift, Hartford
1st shift, MYI 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd
shift, Cheshire 2nd shift

Captain 05/06/2022 10/04/2013 Beau Warrek 154219 Osborn 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2025 Cheshire 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, MYI 1st shift

Captain 11/18/2022  12/08/2006 Carmine Rinaldi 966002 Cheshire 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, MY| 1st shift

Lieutenant 12/18/2020  06/14/2013 Daniel Grady 145297 Bridgeport 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift, MYI
1st shift

Lieutenant 11/05/2021 09/01/2006 Wilbert Perez 045175 Garner 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MY| 1st shift, Cheshire
1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Lieutenant 11/05/2021 08/19/2013 Samantha Borkowski 148401 Central Office 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, MY 1st shift, New Haven 1st
shift, Uconn 1st shift

Lieutenant 11/05/2021 12/13/2013 Joseph Goldman 156703 Cheshire 3rd shift 4/1/2024 12/30/2030 Cheshire 1st shift

Lieutenant 04/22/2022  04/25/2008 Joseph Fortin 069923 Garner 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

Lieutenant 04/22/2022  04/25/2008 Joseph Fortin 069923 Garner 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 06/03/2022  06/01/2012 Lovette Watson 128695 Cheshire 3rd shift 7/1/2024 12/30/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 3rd shift

Lieutenant 06/03/2022  02/07/2014 Limaris Torres 159435 Cheshire 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift

Lieutenant 06/03/2022  02/07/2014 Amanda Tower 159534 Cheshire 2nd shift 1/1/2023 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift

Lieutenant 08/26/2022  12/13/2013 Nick Dedvukaj 156738 Cheshire 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/30/2030 Cheshire 1st shift

Lieutenant 12/30/2022  03/13/2009 Dominic Colombo 084734 Cheshire 2nd shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift

Lieutenant 01/27/2023  12/13/2013 Daniel Mingrino 156771 Cheshire 3rd shift 10/1/2024 12/30/2030 Cheshire 1st shift

Lieutenant 01/27/2023  02/07/2014 Justin Grillo 159539 Cheshire 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, MY| 1st shift, MYl 2nd
shift

Lieutenant 01/27/2023  10/02/2015 Michael McDonald 183480 Cheshire 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift

Lieutenant 06/30/2023  11/02/2012 Tony Bailey 137042 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Cheshire Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i
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Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant 06/30/2023  04/13/2018 James O'Donnell 421473 Cheshire 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift

Lieutenant 11/17/2023  11/05/2010 Christopher Smudin 107415 Bridgeport 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Garner 1st shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift

Lieutenant 06/14/2024  02/07/2014 Charles Wooten 066904 McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, Bridgeport 1st shift, New
Haven 1st shift, New Haven 2nd shift, New
Haven 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/20/2024 04/04/2014 Anthony Rivera 013164 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 09/20/2024  04/04/2014 Anthony Rivera 013164 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MY
1st shift, MYI 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Cheshire 2nd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

05/06/2022

04/22/2022

04/22/2022

01/27/2023
06/30/2023

06/30/2023
11/17/2023

06/14/2024

06/14/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/10/2010

04/25/2008

04/25/2008

10/02/2015
11/02/2012

04/13/2018
11/05/2010

02/07/2014

12/07/2018

04/04/2014

04/04/2014

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Robert Calo

Joseph Fortin

Joseph Fortin

Michael McDonald
Tony Bailey

James O'Donnell

Christopher Smudin

Charles Wooten

Francisco Arias Pena

Anthony Rivera

Anthony Rivera

104744

069923

069923

183480
137042

421473
107415

066904

454201

013164

013164

New Haven 1st shift

Garner 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

Cheshire 3rd shift
New Haven 2nd shift

Cheshire 3rd shift
Bridgeport 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

Bridgeport 3rd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025
4/1/2025

4/1/2025
1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030
12/31/2030

12/31/2030
12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Cheshire 1st shift, Garner 1st shift, Hartford
1st shift, MYI 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd
shift, Cheshire 2nd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd
shift, MY| 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Garner 1st shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, Bridgeport 1st shift, New
Haven 1st shift, New Haven 2nd shift, New
Haven 3rd shift

Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift,
Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford 3rd shift, MYI
2nd shift, MY 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY1 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift



Requested: Cheshire 3rd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

06/30/2023

06/14/2024

06/14/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

11/02/2012

02/07/2014

12/07/2018

04/04/2014

04/04/2014

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Tony Bailey

Charles Wooten

Francisco Arias Pena

Anthony Rivera

Anthony Rivera

137042

066904

454201

013164

013164

New Haven 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

Bridgeport 3rd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, Bridgeport 1st shift, New
Haven 1st shift, New Haven 2nd shift, New
Haven 3rd shift

Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift,
Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford 3rd shift, MYI
2nd shift, MY| 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY1 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift



i

Requested: Corr/Radg Ist shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List e ot
o
Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Lieutenant 02/22/2013  09/28/2007 Angel Champion 063081  New Haven st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Corr/Radg 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
MY 1st shift
Lieutenant 11/17/2023  12/13/2013 Kyle Lane 071189  Corr/Radg 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Corr/Radg 1st shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Corr/Radg 2nd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List 3;;&:53

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

No Records For the Requested Choice

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



L

Requested: Corr/Radg 3rd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List &5 @253
2y
Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

No Records For the Requested Choice

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: CTU South Ist Shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 07/06/2018 12/09/2005 Israel Rodriguez 034747 Cheshire 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift

Captain 08/16/2019  01/18/2008 Julie-Ann Stewart 066200 MYI 2nd shift 4/1/2024 12/31/2030 MYI 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Captain 10/09/2020  09/10/2010 Brent Fitzgerald 104611 York 1st shift 10/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, York 3rd shift, MYI 1st
shift, Osborn 1st shift

Captain 01/12/2024  07/18/2008 Sonja Harris 072200 Central Office 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift,
MY 3rd shift

Lieutenant 02/22/2013  09/28/2007 Angel Champion 063081 New Haven 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Corr/Radg 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
MY 1st shift

Lieutenant 05/16/2014  10/15/2004 Peter Shook 587917 MY 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/30/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 08/22/2014  01/18/2008 John Cacioli 066066 CTU South 2nd Shift 1/1/2024 12/30/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift

Lieutenant 10/31/2014  11/10/2006 Jason Miranda 049392 Bridgeport 1st shift 1/1/2022 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift

Lieutenant 10/31/2014  09/12/2008 Devin Wiltsie 077657 Bridgeport 3rd shift 10/1/2023 12/30/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift

Lieutenant 07/24/2015  12/09/2005 Jason Hartley 034705 Hartford 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift

Lieutenant 07/24/2015  04/25/2008 lan McMahon 069924 MY 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, Uconn 1st shift

Lieutenant 09/15/2017  01/15/2010 Joseph Pagan 879556 Bridgeport 3rd shift 7/1/2023 12/30/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift

Lieutenant 11/10/2017  11/10/2006 Stephen Cross 049324 MYI 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/30/2030 MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, Uconn
1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 12/08/2017 12/09/2005 George Wright 034785 MY 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MY| 1st shift,
MYI 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: CTU South Ist Shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List
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Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

07/20/2018

06/07/2019

06/07/2019
09/13/2019

09/13/2019

10/25/2019

12/06/2019

07/03/2020

12/18/2020

11/05/2021

11/05/2021

11/05/2021

08/14/2009

11/10/2006

02/07/2014
01/05/2007

01/18/2008

04/25/2008

07/06/2006

03/06/2015

06/14/2013

09/12/2003

09/01/2006

08/19/2013

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Alberto Mucciacciaro

Ojay Harris

Kristal Mapp

Nicole Clebowicz

Jerod Frank

Joshua Whitted

Decardo Owen

Agnieszka Kloskowska

Daniel Grady

Judith Rodriguez

Wilbert Perez

Samantha Borkowski

087925

049339

159459
050827

066082

018514

041602

174269

145297

077654

045175

148401

Hartford 1st shift

Bridgeport 1st shift

CTU South 2nd Shift

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Hartford 2nd shift

Bridgeport 1st shift

Bridgeport 1st shift

Garner 1st shift

Central Office

10/21/2022

4/1/2025

1/1/2020
1/1/2025

4/1/2025

7/1/2024

71112021

4/1/2025

1/1/2024

4/1/2025

10/1/2024

7/1/12024

12/31/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2025
12/30/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/25/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift

CTU South 1st Shift, MYI 1st shift, York 1st
shift, York 2nd shift

CTU South 1st Shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift, MY 3rd
shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South
2nd Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift, MY
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, Uconn
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MY| 1st shift, Cheshire
1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Bridgeport 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, MYI 1st shift, New Haven 1st
shift, Uconn 1st shift



Requested: CTU South Ist Shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

04/22/2022

04/22/2022

06/03/2022

08/26/2022

01/27/2023

06/30/2023

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

04/25/2008

04/25/2008

06/01/2012

10/02/2015

09/28/2007

11/02/2012

04/04/2014

04/04/2014

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Joseph Fortin

Joseph Fortin
Lovette Watson
Sean Torres

Brandon Hunter

Tony Bailey

Anthony Rivera

Anthony Rivera

069923

069923

128695

183466

063090

137042

013164

013164

Garner 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift
Cheshire 3rd shift
Bridgeport 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

7/1/2024

10/1/2023

4/1/2024

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MYl 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY1 1st shift, MYI 3rd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY1 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY1 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift



Requested: CTU South 2nd Shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Lieutenant

Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

07/06/2018

08/28/2020

08/28/2020

10/09/2020

01/12/2024

10/31/2014
10/31/2014

11/14/2014

11/10/2017

12/08/2017

07/20/2018

09/13/2019

12/09/2005

10/10/2008

10/10/2008

09/10/2010

07/18/2008

11/10/2006
09/12/2008

09/01/2006

11/10/2006

12/09/2005

08/14/2009

01/05/2007

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Israel Rodriguez

Edwin Valentin

Edwin Valentin

Brent Fitzgerald

Sonja Harris

Jason Miranda

Devin Wiltsie
Brian Adamaitis

Stephen Cross

George Wright

Alberto Mucciacciaro

Nicole Clebowicz

034747

925209

925209

104611

072200

049392
077657

045153

049324

034785

087925

050827

Cheshire 1st shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

York 1st shift

Central Office

Bridgeport 1st shift
Bridgeport 3rd shift

Hartford 2nd shift

MY 2nd shift

MY 1st shift

Hartford 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

10/1/2025

4/1/2025

1/1/2022
10/1/2023

10/1/2024

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

10/21/2022

1/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030
12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/30/2030

Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, York 3rd shift, MYI 1st
shift, Osborn 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift,
MY 3rd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, Uconn 2nd shift, MY
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

MY 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, Uconn
1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, MYI 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd
shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift



Requested: CTU South 2nd Shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

09/13/2019

10/25/2019

12/06/2019

07/03/2020

11/05/2021

11/05/2021

11/05/2021
04/22/2022

04/22/2022

08/26/2022

08/26/2022

06/30/2023

01/18/2008

04/25/2008

07/06/2006

03/06/2015

09/12/2003

09/01/2006

06/22/2007
04/25/2008

04/25/2008

04/04/2014

10/02/2015

11/02/2012

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Jerod Frank

Joshua Whitted

Decardo Owen

Agnieszka Kloskowska

Judith Rodriguez

Wilbert Perez

William Colon

Joseph Fortin

Joseph Fortin

Duane Marcellin

Sean Torres

Tony Bailey

066082

018514

041602

174269

077654

045175

056564
069923

069923

161022

183466

137042

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Hartford 2nd shift

Bridgeport 1st shift

Garner 1st shift

Robinson 2nd shift
Garner 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

Bridgeport 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

4/1/2025

7/1/12024

7/1/2021

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

10/1/2024

4/1/2025
1/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

10/1/2023

4/1/2025

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/25/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030
12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

MY 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South
2nd Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
MY 1st shift, MY 2nd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, Uconn
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MY| 1st shift, Cheshire
1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Robinson 1st shift, CTU South 2nd Shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MYl 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY1 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift



i

Requested: CTU South 2nd Shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List e ot
R
Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Lieutenant 09/20/2024 04/04/2014 Anthony Rivera 013164 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift
Lieutenant 09/20/2024 04/04/2014 Anthony Rivera 013164 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,

Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MYI 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: CTU South 3rd Shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

07/06/2018

08/28/2020

08/28/2020

10/09/2020

01/12/2024

05/31/2013
05/16/2014

08/22/2014
10/31/2014

09/15/2017
11/10/2017

12/08/2017

07/20/2018

09/13/2019

12/09/2005

10/10/2008

10/10/2008

09/10/2010

07/18/2008

08/20/2004
10/15/2004

01/18/2008
09/12/2008

01/15/2010
11/10/2006

12/09/2005

08/14/2009

01/05/2007

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Israel Rodriguez

Edwin Valentin

Edwin Valentin

Brent Fitzgerald

Sonja Harris

William Rodriguez

Peter Shook

John Cacioli

Devin Wiltsie

Joseph Pagan
Stephen Cross

George Wright

Alberto Mucciacciaro

Nicole Clebowicz

034747

925209

925209

104611

072200

012975
587917

066066
077657

879556
049324

034785

087925

050827

Cheshire 1st shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

York 1st shift

Central Office

CTU South 1st Shift
MY 3rd shift

CTU South 2nd Shift
Bridgeport 3rd shift

Bridgeport 3rd shift
MYI 2nd shift

MY 1st shift

Hartford 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

10/1/2025

4/1/2025

7/1/2024
1/1/2025

1/1/2024
10/1/2023

7/1/2023
4/1/2025

4/1/2025

10/21/2022

1/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030
12/30/2030

12/30/2030
12/30/2030

12/30/2030
12/30/2030

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/30/2030

Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, York 3rd shift, MYI 1st
shift, Osborn 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift,
MY 3rd shift

CTU South 3rd Shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift

MY 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, Uconn
1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, MYI 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift, MY| 3rd
shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift



Requested: CTU South 3rd Shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

09/13/2019

10/25/2019

11/05/2021

11/05/2021

04/22/2022

04/22/2022

06/03/2022

08/26/2022

01/27/2023

06/30/2023

01/18/2008

04/25/2008

09/12/2003

09/01/2006

04/25/2008

04/25/2008

06/01/2012

04/04/2014

09/28/2007

11/02/2012

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Jerod Frank

Joshua Whitted

Judith Rodriguez

Wilbert Perez

Joseph Fortin

Joseph Fortin

Lovette Watson

Duane Marcellin

Brandon Hunter

Tony Bailey

066082

018514

077654

045175

069923

069923

128695

161022

063090

137042

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Bridgeport 1st shift

Garner 1st shift

Garner 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

Cheshire 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

4/1/2025

7/1/12024

4/1/2025

10/1/2024

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

7/1/12024

4/1/2025

4/1/2024

4/1/2025

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, Uconn
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, Cheshire
1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 3rd shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY1 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift



i

Requested: CTU South 3rd Shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List e ot
R

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant 09/20/2024 04/04/2014 Anthony Rivera 013164 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY1 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift

Lieutenant 09/20/2024  04/04/2014 Anthony Rivera 013164 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd

shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Garner Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 04/24/2020 09/28/2007 Christopher Porylo 063276 Garner 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Garner 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift

Captain 08/28/2020 10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Captain 08/28/2020 10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Captain 05/06/2022  09/10/2010 Robert Calo 104744 New Haven 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Garner 1st shift, Hartford
1st shift, MYI 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd
shift, Cheshire 2nd shift

Captain 11/04/2022  02/27/2009 Robert Major 084499 Garner 2nd shift 1/1/2024 12/30/2030 Garner 1st shift

Counselor 08/12/2022 10/07/2011 Mercilla Roach 123044 Cheshire 1st shift 10/1/2023 12/30/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift, Garner 1st shift, MY| 1st

Supervisor shift, New Haven 1st shift

Lieutenant 08/26/2022  04/04/2014 Duane Marcellin 161022 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

Lieutenant 11/17/2023 11/05/2010 Christopher Smudin 107415 Bridgeport 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Garner 1st shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift

Lieutenant 06/14/2024 11/02/2012 Giovanni Harrell 137141 Garner 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Garner 1st shift

Lieutenant 06/14/2024 06/12/2015 Rafaela Alvarez 177552 Garner 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Garner 1st shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Garner 2nd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List “g@i%}

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

No Records For the Requested Choice

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Garner 3rd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List I

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ
Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209  McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift
Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209  McDgll/Wikr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,

CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Hartford Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 07/06/2018 12/09/2005 Israel Rodriguez 034747 Cheshire 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift,
Brooklyn 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift

Captain 08/16/2019  07/16/2008 Sergio Perez 067943 Central Office 4/1/2022 12/31/2025 Hartford 1st shift

Captain 10/11/2019 11/10/2006 Brane Blackstock 049269 Cheshire 1st shift 7/1/2021 12/31/2025 MYI 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 04/24/2020  09/28/2007 Christopher Porylo 063276 Garner 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Garner 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift

Captain 05/08/2020  04/25/2008 Christopher McCreary 069840 Hartford 3rd shift 4/1/2023 12/30/2030 Hartford 1st shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Captain 09/25/2020  08/14/2009 Scott Valliere 087749 Osborn 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Hartford 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift

Captain 05/06/2022  09/10/2010 Robert Calo 104744 New Haven 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Garner 1st shift, Hartford
1st shift, MYI 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd
shift, Cheshire 2nd shift

Captain 05/06/2022 10/04/2013 Beau Warrek 154219 Osborn 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2025 Cheshire 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, MYI 1st shift

Captain 12/16/2022  12/19/2008 Jesse Betances 081692 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 3rd shift

Counselor 06/22/2018  09/29/2000 Rebecca Crandall 617166 Central Office 4/1/2023 12/31/2030 Hartford 1st shift, MY 1st shift

Supervisor

Counselor 01/04/2019  04/01/2005 Shannon Dow 967312 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 10/1/2023 12/25/2025 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift

Supervisor

Lieutenant 11/05/2021 09/01/2006 Wilbert Perez 045175 Garner 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, Cheshire
1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Lieutenant 11/05/2021 08/09/2013 lIsrael Ortiz 148281 Osborn 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Robinson
1st shift

Lieutenant 11/19/2021 04/04/2014 Johmar Vargas 160963 Hartford 2nd shift 7/1/2024 12/30/2030 Hartford 1st shift

Lieutenant 04/22/2022 04/25/2008 Joseph Fortin 069923 Garner 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Hartford Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List I

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant 04/22/2022  04/25/2008

Lieutenant 06/17/2022  09/10/2010

Lieutenant 08/26/2022  04/04/2014

Lieutenant 06/14/2024  03/23/2012

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025

Joseph Fortin

Michael MacKay

Duane Marcellin

Antonio Crawley

069923 Garner 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MYl 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

104604 McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift 1/1/2023 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift

161022 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

127386 Corr/Radg 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift



Requested: Hartford 2nd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

04/22/2022

04/22/2022

08/26/2022

06/14/2024

06/14/2024

09/20/2024

04/25/2008

04/25/2008

04/04/2014

03/23/2012

12/07/2018

04/05/2013

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Joseph Fortin

Joseph Fortin

Duane Marcellin

Antonio Crawley

Francisco Arias Pena

Marvin Pitter

069923

069923

161022

127386

454201

142569

Garner 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

Corr/Radg 3rd shift

Bridgeport 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MYl 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift

Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift,
Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford 3rd shift, MYI
2nd shift, MY| 3rd shift

Hartford 2nd shift, Robinson 2nd shift



Requested: Hartford 3rd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

12/16/2022

05/16/2014
08/26/2022

06/14/2024

06/14/2024

12/19/2008

06/24/2005
04/04/2014

03/23/2012

12/07/2018

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Jesse Betances

Socorro Melo

Duane Marcellin

Antonio Crawley

Francisco Arias Pena

081692

026572
161022

127386

454201

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Hartford 1st shift
McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

Corr/Radg 3rd shift

Bridgeport 3rd shift

4/1/2025

7/1/2024
4/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/30/2030
12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 3rd shift

Hartford 3rd shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift

Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift,
Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford 3rd shift, MYI
2nd shift, MY 3rd shift



Requested: McDgll/Wikr 1st shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 05/06/2022  10/04/2013 Beau Warrek 154219 Osborn 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2025 Chesbhire 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, MY 1st shift

Captain 12/16/2022  12/19/2008 Jesse Betances 081692 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/Wikr 1st shift, McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/05/2021 10/02/2015 Ricky Ortega 183378 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Lieutenant 06/03/2022  01/09/2015 Cherie Easterling 171385 McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/30/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Lieutenant 06/17/2022  09/10/2010 Michael MacKay 104604 McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift 1/1/2023 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift

Lieutenant 01/27/2023  10/04/2013 lon Mata 154233 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st
shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Lieutenant 11/17/2023  11/13/2015 Bessye Milner 184624 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 06/14/2024  06/14/2023 Douglas LaMountain 145395 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: McDgll/Wikr 2nd shif DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List 3;;&:53

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

No Records For the Requested Choice

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: McDgll/Wikr 3rd shif DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List I

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ
Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Captain 12/16/2022  12/19/2008 Jesse Betances 081692  McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, McDgll/Wikr 3rd shift,

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: MYI Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 07/06/2018  12/09/2005 Israel Rodriguez 034747 Cheshire 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/30/2030 MYI 1st shift, MY1 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift

Captain 08/16/2019  06/08/2007 Soang Parnishkul 056407 Bridgeport 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 MYI 1st shift

Captain 08/16/2019  01/18/2008 Julie-Ann Stewart 066200 MY 2nd shift 4/1/2024 12/31/2030 MY!I 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift

Captain 08/16/2019  09/10/2010 Tyler Anderson 104222 MY]1 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 MYI 1st shift, MY 3rd shift

Captain 10/11/2019  11/10/2006 Brane Blackstock 049269 Cheshire 1st shift 7/1/2021 12/31/2025 MYI 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 01/17/2020  09/28/2007 Gabriel Fernandez 063077 Central Office 7/1/2024 12/31/2025 MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift

Captain 07/03/2020  09/01/2006 Shawanda Jackson 045199 Garner 1st shift 4/1/2024  12/31/2030 MYI 1st shift

Captain 08/28/2020  09/01/2006 Edgar Maldonado 045224 Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift 1/1/2023 12/31/2030 MYI 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 10/09/2020  09/10/2010 Brent Fitzgerald 104611 York 1st shift 10/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, York 3rd shift, MYl 1st
shift, Osborn 1st shift

Captain 12/18/2020  09/28/2007 Miguel Lirino 063115 MY 2nd shift 7/1/2022 12/31/2025 MYI 1st shift

Captain 05/06/2022  09/10/2010 Robert Calo 104744 New Haven 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Garner 1st shift, Hartford
1st shift, MYI 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd
shift, Cheshire 2nd shift

Captain 05/06/2022  10/04/2013 Beau Warrek 154219 Osborn 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2025 Chesbhire 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, MY 1st shift

Captain 11/18/2022 12/08/2006 Carmine Rinaldi 966002 Cheshire 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, MY 1st shift

Captain 01/12/2024  07/18/2008 Sonja Harris 072200 Central Office 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift,
MY 3rd shift

Counselor 06/22/2018  09/29/2000 Rebecca Crandall 617166 Central Office 4/1/2023 12/31/2030 Hartford 1st shift, MY 1st shift

Supervisor

Counselor 08/12/2022 10/07/2011 Mercilla Roach 123044 Cheshire 1st shift 10/1/2023 12/30/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift, Garner 1st shift, MY 1st

Supervisor shift, New Haven 1st shift

Counselor 08/12/2022  12/13/2013 Ciarlo Kelly 156866 Chesbhire 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift, MY 1st shift, New

Supervisor Haven 1st shift

Lieutenant 02/22/2013  09/28/2007 Angel Champion 063081 New Haven 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Corr/Radg 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
MY 1st shift

Lieutenant 03/31/2017  07/18/2008 Marzena Tasarz 073415 York 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 MY!I 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift

Lieutenant 12/08/2017  12/09/2005 George Wright 034785 MY]1 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MY| 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: MYI Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

06/07/2019

09/13/2019

09/13/2019

10/25/2019

11/22/2019
12/06/2019

07/03/2020

09/11/2020

10/09/2020
12/18/2020

01/01/2021
11/05/2021

11/05/2021

11/05/2021

04/22/2022

11/10/2006

01/05/2007

01/18/2008

04/25/2008

03/13/2009
07/06/2006

03/06/2015

04/04/2014

12/02/2011
06/14/2013

09/28/2007
09/12/2003

09/01/2006

08/19/2013

04/25/2008

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Ojay Harris

Nicole Clebowicz

Jerod Frank

Joshua Whitted

Matthew Finkle

Decardo Owen

Agnieszka Kloskowska

Michael D'Aquila

Sara Lohmann

Daniel Grady

Dominic Dawson

Judith Rodriguez

Wilbert Perez

Samantha Borkowski

Joseph Fortin

049339

050827

066082

018514

084735
041602

174269

160968

124314
145297

063061
077654

045175

148401

069923

Bridgeport 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Garner 1st shift
Cheshire 1st shift

Hartford 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Osborn 3rd shift
Bridgeport 1st shift

Central Office
Bridgeport 1st shift

Garner 1st shift

Central Office

Garner 2nd shift

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

7/1/12024

1/1/2024
7/1/2021

4/1/2025

10/1/2024

1/1/2022
1/1/2024

1/1/2025
4/1/2025

10/1/2024

7/1/2024

1/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2025
12/25/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2025
12/31/2030

12/31/2030
12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

CTU South 1st Shift, MYI 1st shift, York 1st
shift, York 2nd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, MYI 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd
shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MY1 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

MY 1st shift, MY 3rd shift

MYI 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South
2nd Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift

MY 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, MY 2nd shift

MY 1st shift, MY 3rd shift, MY1 2nd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift, MY
1st shift

MY 1st shift, MYI 3rd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, Uconn
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, Cheshire
1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Bridgeport 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, MYI 1st shift, New Haven 1st
shift, Uconn 1st shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift



Requested: MYI Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

04/22/2022

06/03/2022

01/27/2023

06/30/2023

11/17/2023

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

04/25/2008

06/01/2012

02/07/2014

11/02/2012

11/05/2010

04/04/2014

04/04/2014

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Joseph Fortin

Lovette Watson
Justin Grillo

Tony Bailey

Christopher Smudin

Anthony Rivera

Anthony Rivera

069923

128695

159539

137042

107415

013164

013164

Garner 2nd shift

Cheshire 3rd shift
Cheshire 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

Bridgeport 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

1/1/2025

7/1/12024

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MYl 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 3rd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, MYI 1st shift, MY| 2nd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Garner 1st shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift

New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY1 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift



Requested: MYI 2nd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

07/06/2018
01/17/2020
07/03/2020
06/17/2022
01/12/2024

12/09/2005
09/28/2007
05/14/2004
11/16/2006
07/18/2008

11/14/2014  09/01/2006

12/08/2017  12/09/2005

09/13/2019  01/05/2007

09/13/2019
09/13/2019

06/22/2007
01/18/2008

10/25/2019  04/25/2008

12/06/2019  07/06/2006

07/03/2020  03/06/2015

09/11/2020  04/04/2014

10/09/2020  12/02/2011

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Israel Rodriguez
Gabriel Fernandez
Jose Matias
Michael Julian

Sonja Harris

Brian Adamaitis

George Wright

Nicole Clebowicz

Jason Ramos

Jerod Frank

Joshua Whitted

Decardo Owen

Agnieszka Kloskowska

Michael D'Aquila

Sara Lohmann

034747
063077
008505
973288
072200

045153

034785

050827

874859
066082

018514

041602

174269

160968

124314

Cheshire 1st shift
Central Office
MY 1st shift

MY 3rd shift
Central Office

Hartford 2nd shift

MY 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

MY 1st shift
McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Hartford 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Osborn 3rd shift

1/1/2024
7/1/12024
7/1/2024
10/1/2023
4/1/2025

10/1/2024

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025
4/1/2025

7/1/12024

7/1/2021

4/1/2025

10/1/2024

1/1/2022

12/30/2030
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2025

12/30/2030

12/31/2030
12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/25/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2025

MY 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift
MY 1st shift, MYl 2nd shift, MY| 3rd shift
MYI 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift

MY 2nd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift,
MY 3rd shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, Uconn 2nd shift, MYI
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, MYI 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift, MY 3rd
shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift

MY 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

MY 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South
2nd Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift

MY 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, MY 2nd shift

MY 1st shift, MYI 3rd shift, MY| 2nd shift



Requested: MYI 2nd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

04/22/2022

04/22/2022

01/27/2023

06/30/2023

11/17/2023

06/14/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

04/25/2008

04/25/2008

02/07/2014

11/02/2012

11/05/2010

12/07/2018

04/04/2014

04/04/2014

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Joseph Fortin

Joseph Fortin
Justin Grillo

Tony Bailey

Christopher Smudin

Francisco Arias Pena

Anthony Rivera

Anthony Rivera

069923

069923

159539

137042

107415

454201

013164

013164

Garner 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift
Cheshire 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

Bridgeport 2nd shift

Bridgeport 3rd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MYl 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, MYI 1st shift, MY| 2nd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Garner 1st shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift

Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift,
Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford 3rd shift, MYI
2nd shift, MY 3rd shift

New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY1 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift



Requested: MYI 3rd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 07/06/2018  12/09/2005 Israel Rodriguez 034747 Cheshire 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/30/2030 MY!I 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift

Captain 08/16/2019  09/10/2010 Tyler Anderson 104222 MY]1 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 MYI 1st shift, MY 3rd shift

Captain 01/17/2020  09/28/2007 Gabriel Fernandez 063077 Central Office 7/1/2024 12/31/2025 MYI 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY| 3rd shift

Captain 07/03/2020  05/14/2004 Jose Matias 008505 MY 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2025 MYI 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift

Captain 01/12/2024  07/18/2008 Sonja Harris 072200 Central Office 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY1 1st shift, MY 2nd shift,
MY 3rd shift

Lieutenant 03/31/2017  09/01/2006 Montrell Starks 554682 MY]1 1st shift 4/1/2024 12/30/2030 MY 3rd shift

Lieutenant 03/31/2017  11/10/2006 Erin Darling 049330 MY 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2025 MY 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/15/2017 11/10/2006 Adam DeJackome 049345 MY 2nd shift 7/1/2022 12/31/2027 MY 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/10/2017 11/10/2006 Stephen Cross 049324 MY 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/30/2030 MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, Uconn
1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 12/08/2017 12/09/2005 George Wright 034785 MY 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MY1 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift

Lieutenant 07/06/2018  12/09/2005 Timothy Zapatka 000040 MY 2nd shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2025 MYI 3rd shift

Lieutenant 07/06/2018  09/01/2006 Jose Colon 045152 MY 2nd shift 7/1/2024 12/30/2030 MY 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/13/2019  01/05/2007 Nicole Clebowicz 050827 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/30/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, MY 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd
shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/13/2019  06/22/2007 Jason Ramos 874859 MY 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 MYI 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/13/2019  01/18/2008 Jerod Frank 066082 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/30/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MY1 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Lieutenant 10/25/2019  04/25/2008 Joshua Whitted 018514 Cheshire 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MY1 1st shift, MY| 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/22/2019  03/13/2009 Matthew Finkle 084735 Garner 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2025 MYI 1st shift, MY| 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: MYI 3rd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

10/09/2020
01/01/2021
04/22/2022

04/22/2022

06/03/2022

06/30/2023

06/14/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

12/02/2011
09/28/2007
04/25/2008

04/25/2008

06/01/2012

11/02/2012

12/07/2018

04/04/2014

04/04/2014

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Sara Lohmann
Dominic Dawson

Joseph Fortin

Joseph Fortin

Lovette Watson

Tony Bailey

Francisco Arias Pena

Anthony Rivera

Anthony Rivera

124314
063061
069923

069923

128695

137042

454201

013164

013164

Osborn 3rd shift
Central Office
Garner 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

Cheshire 3rd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

Bridgeport 3rd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

1/1/2022
1/1/2025
1/1/2025

1/1/2025

7/1/2024

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2025
12/31/2030
12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

MY 1st shift, MY 3rd shift, MYI 2nd shift
MY 1st shift, MYI 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MYl 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY1 1st shift, MYI 3rd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift,
Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford 3rd shift, MYI
2nd shift, MY 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY1 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift



Requested: New Haven Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i
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Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Counselor 08/12/2022 10/07/2011 Mercilla Roach 123044 Cheshire 1st shift 10/1/2023 12/30/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift, Garner 1st shift, MY 1st

Supervisor shift, New Haven 1st shift

Counselor 08/12/2022  12/13/2013 Ciarlo Kelly 156866 Cheshire 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift, MY 1st shift, New

Supervisor Haven 1st shift

Lieutenant 11/05/2021 08/19/2013 Samantha Borkowski 148401 Central Office 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Bridgeport 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, MYI 1st shift, New Haven 1st
shift, Uconn 1st shift

Lieutenant 06/03/2022  10/02/2015 Kionna Flowers 047085 New Haven 2nd shift 7/1/2024 12/30/2030 New Haven 1st shift

Lieutenant 06/14/2024  02/07/2014 Charles Wooten 066904 McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, Bridgeport 1st shift, New
Haven 1st shift, New Haven 2nd shift, New
Haven 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/20/2024 04/04/2014 Anthony Rivera 013164 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 09/20/2024  04/04/2014 Anthony Rivera 013164 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MYI 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: New Haven 2nd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List I

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ
Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Lieutenant 06/14/2024  02/07/2014 Charles Wooten 066904  McDgll/Wikr 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,

Cheshire 3rd shift, Bridgeport 1st shift, New
Haven 1st shift, New Haven 2nd shift, New
Haven 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: New Haven 3rd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List I

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ
Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Lieutenant 06/14/2024  02/07/2014 Charles Wooten 066904  McDgll/Wikr 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,

Cheshire 3rd shift, Bridgeport 1st shift, New
Haven 1st shift, New Haven 2nd shift, New
Haven 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Osborn Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i
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Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 08/16/2019  01/18/2008 Steve Ramos 065923 Central Office 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 04/24/2020  09/28/2007 Christopher Porylo 063276 Garner 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Garner 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Captain 10/09/2020  09/10/2010 Brent Fitzgerald 104611 York 1st shift 10/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, York 3rd shift, MYI 1st
shift, Osborn 1st shift

Captain 08/12/2022  08/14/2009 Michael Grimaldi 087684 Osborn 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift

Captain 04/21/2023  11/10/2006 Michael Jasion 049264 Osborn 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift

Counselor 08/12/2022  03/20/2015 Liz Vereen 585238 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Osborn 1st shift,

Supervisor Robinson 1st shift

Lieutenant 03/13/2020  09/10/2010 Vinod Kalhotra 104788 Maloney 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 11/05/2021 08/09/2013 Israel Ortiz 148281 Osborn 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Robinson
1st shift

Lieutenant 06/03/2022 10/04/2013 Erica Etchells 154234 Osborn 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/30/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Lieutenant 06/30/2023 10/02/2015 Michael Newton 183438 Osborn 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 06/14/2024 02/07/2014 Ramon Delvalle 876362 McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Osborn 2nd shift, Osborn
3rd shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



i

Requested: Osborn 2nd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List e ot
R

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 09/25/2020  01/18/2008 Jose Perez 066135  Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2025 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Osborn 2nd shift,
Robinson 2nd shift

Lieutenant 06/14/2024  09/01/2006 Samuel Ocasio 045270  McDgll/Wikr 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift, Robinson 2nd
shift, Osborn 2nd shift

Lieutenant 06/14/2024  02/07/2014 Ramon Delvalle 876362 McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Osborn 2nd shift, Osborn
3rd shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



i

Requested: Osborn 3rd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List e ot
ot

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Lieutenant 06/14/2024 02/07/2014 Ramon Delvalle 876362 McDgll/Wikr 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Osborn 2nd shift, Osborn

3rd shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Robinson Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i
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Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 09/29/2017  06/08/2007 Tara Keaton 056336 Robinson 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift

Captain 08/16/2019  09/01/2006 Hector Rivera 045556 Hartford 1st shift 4/1/2023 12/30/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 08/28/2020  09/01/2006 Edgar Maldonado 045224 Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift 1/1/2023 12/31/2030 MYI 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Captain 09/25/2020  08/14/2009 Scott Valliere 087749 Osborn 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Hartford 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift

Captain 05/07/2021 09/10/2010 Adam Hollister 104819 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2025 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 05/21/2021 01/18/2008 John Fleming 003752 Robinson 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift

Captain 05/06/2022  01/18/2008 Leslie Cruz 066060 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 10/1/2023 12/30/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Counselor 05/25/2018  12/02/2011 Brian Stanley 055879 Osborn 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Supervisor

Counselor 11/20/2020  03/31/2006 Melissa Otero 038553 Osborn 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Supervisor

Counselor 08/12/2022  03/20/2015 Liz Vereen 585238 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Osborn 1st shift,

Supervisor Robinson 1st shift

Lieutenant 07/24/2015  06/08/2007 Matt Busha 056316 Osborn 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 12/21/2018  08/14/2009 Devon Bard 087722 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019  01/18/2008 Donald Clayton 066113 Osborn 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 01/03/2020 08/14/2009 Tanya Brown 087733 Robinson 3rd shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Lieutenant 01/31/2020  09/10/2010 Shawn Monette 104646 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2025 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Lieutenant 02/14/2020  11/02/2012 Kyle Dieters 137100 Robinson 3rd shift 7/1/2023 12/30/2030 Robinson 1st shift

Lieutenant 03/13/2020 09/10/2010 Vinod Kalhotra 104788 Maloney 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 03/27/2020  11/02/2012 Arianna Cage 137186 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 07/03/2020  03/23/2012 Jeremy Musa 127382 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift

Lieutenant 11/05/2021  06/22/2007 William Colon 056564 Robinson 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, CTU South 2nd Shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Robinson Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

11/05/2021

11/05/2021
11/05/2021

11/19/2021

06/03/2022

06/03/2022
06/17/2022

08/26/2022

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

06/30/2023

11/17/2023

08/09/2013

12/13/2013
06/13/2014

08/14/2009

10/04/2013

06/13/2014
09/10/2010

10/02/2015

09/28/2007

10/04/2013

10/02/2015

11/13/2015

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Israel Ortiz

Jose Rodriguez

Juan Feliz

Adam Amaral

Erica Etchells

Christopher Koza
Michael MacKay

Sean Torres

Brandon Hunter

lon Mata

Michael Newton

Bessye Milner

148281

123508
163394

087672

154234

163497
104604

183466

063090

154233

183438

184624

Osborn 1st shift

Robinson 2nd shift
Robinson 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

Osborn 2nd shift

Robinson 3rd shift
McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

Bridgeport 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

Osborn 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

4/1/2025

10/1/2024
4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

1/1/2025
1/1/2023

10/1/2023

4/1/2024

7/1/12024

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030
12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030
12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Osborn 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Robinson
1st shift

Robinson 1st shift

Robinson 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift

Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Robinson 1st shift

McDgll/WiIkr 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st
shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

McDgll/Wikr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift



Requested: Robinson 2nd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 09/29/2017 06/08/2007 Tara Keaton 056336 Robinson 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift

Captain 09/25/2020  01/18/2008 Jose Perez 066135 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2025 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Osborn 2nd shift,
Robinson 2nd shift

Captain 05/21/2021 01/18/2008 John Fleming 003752 Robinson 3rd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift

Captain 05/06/2022  09/01/2006 Peter Scagliarini 045540 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 7/1/2024 12/30/2030 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift, Robinson 2nd
shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 11/19/2021 08/14/2009 Adam Amaral 087672 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift

Lieutenant 06/03/2022 10/04/2013 Erica Etchells 154234 Osborn 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/30/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Lieutenant 08/26/2022  10/02/2015 Sean Torres 183466 Bridgeport 2nd shift 10/1/2023 12/30/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift

Lieutenant 01/27/2023  10/04/2013 lon Mata 154233 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st
shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Lieutenant 06/30/2023 10/02/2015 Michael Newton 183438 Osborn 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/17/2023  11/13/2015 Bessye Milner 184624 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 06/14/2024  09/01/2006 Samuel Ocasio 045270 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift, Robinson 2nd
shift, Osborn 2nd shift

Lieutenant 09/20/2024  04/05/2013 Marvin Pitter 142569 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Hartford 2nd shift, Robinson 2nd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Robinson 3rd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain

Captain

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

08/28/2020

08/28/2020

06/03/2022

06/17/2022

01/27/2023

11/17/2023

06/14/2024

10/10/2008

10/10/2008

10/04/2013

09/10/2010

09/28/2007

11/13/2015

02/07/2014

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Edwin Valentin

Edwin Valentin

Erica Etchells

Michael MacKay

Brandon Hunter

Bessye Milner

Ramon Delvalle

925209

925209

154234

104604

063090

184624

876362

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Osborn 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

1/1/2023

4/1/2024

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

McDgll/WiIkr 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

McDgll/Wikr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Osborn 1st shift, Osborn 2nd shift, Osborn
3rd shift, Robinson 3rd shift



Requested: Uconn Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

‘ﬁ@ﬁgﬁ

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 12/16/2022  12/19/2008 Jesse Betances 081692 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIikr 1st shift, McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 3rd shift

Lieutenant 05/31/2013  06/24/2005 Tanya Hastings 026649 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 03/21/2014  09/28/2007 Tony Colella 063036 Uconn 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift

Lieutenant 05/16/2014  10/15/2004 Peter Shook 587917 MY 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/30/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 05/16/2014  03/02/2007 Carlos Franco 053713 Robinson 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 10/03/2014  02/17/2008 Ketih Bass 056363 Uconn 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 10/31/2014  03/02/2007 David Czeremcha 053654 Central Office 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 11/14/2014  06/24/2005 Steven Edwin 026675 Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift 7/1/2023 12/30/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift,
Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/14/2014 12/09/2005 Fernando Antunes 034868 CTU South 3rd Shift 10/1/2020 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/14/2014 09/01/2006 Samuel Quintana 045269 Hartford 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 07/24/2015  11/12/2004 Dana Richards 020721 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift 10/1/2022 12/30/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift

Lieutenant 07/24/2015 12/09/2005 Jason Hartley 034705 Hartford 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift

Lieutenant 07/24/2015  04/25/2008 lan McMahon 069924 MY 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, Uconn 1st shift

Lieutenant 02/17/2017  08/05/2005 Jeffrey Signori 977417 Central Office 7/1/2022 12/30/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 03/31/2017  11/10/2006 Erin Darling 049330 MY 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2025 MYI 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 03/31/2017  07/18/2008 Marzena Tasarz 073415 York 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 MYI 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift

Lieutenant 03/31/2017 09/10/2010 Jessica Perez 104673 Robinson 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 09/15/2017  11/10/2006 Adam DeJackome 049345 MY 2nd shift 7/1/2022 12/31/2027 MY 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/29/2017  09/10/2010 Christian Bosque 104756 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2023 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift

Lieutenant 11/10/2017  11/10/2006 Stephen Cross 049324 MY 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/30/2030 MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, Uconn
1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Uconn Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

12/08/2017  12/09/2005

07/06/2018
07/20/2018

12/19/2008
08/14/2009

12/21/2018  08/14/2009

06/07/2019  08/14/2009

09/13/2019  01/05/2007

09/13/2019  01/18/2008

10/25/2019  04/25/2008

01/03/2020  08/14/2009

07/03/2020  03/06/2015

09/11/2020  04/04/2014

11/05/2021  09/12/2003

11/05/2021  08/19/2013

Thursday, April 17, 2025

George Wright

Christopher Robson

Alberto Mucciacciaro

Jeffrey Medina
Jerome Ffrench

Nicole Clebowicz

Jerod Frank

Joshua Whitted

Tanya Brown

Agnieszka Kloskowska

Michael D'Aquila

Judith Rodriguez

Samantha Borkowski

034785

081804
087925

087706

087792

050827

066082

018514

087733

174269

160968

077654

148401

MY 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift
Hartford 1st shift

Northern 2nd shift
McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Robinson 3rd shift

Hartford 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Bridgeport 1st shift

Central Office

4/1/2025

10/1/2024
10/21/2022

71112021

1/1/2024

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

7/1/2024

1/1/2024

4/1/2025

10/1/2024

4/1/2025

7/1/12024

12/31/2025

12/30/2030
12/31/2025

12/31/2027

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift, MY 3rd
shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MY1 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Robinson 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South
2nd Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift

MY 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, MY 2nd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, Uconn
1st shift

Bridgeport 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, MYI 1st shift, New Haven 1st
shift, Uconn 1st shift



Requested: Uconn Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

11/05/2021

04/22/2022

04/22/2022

08/26/2022

01/27/2023

06/30/2023

06/30/2023

11/17/2023

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

06/13/2014

04/25/2008

04/25/2008

04/04/2014

09/28/2007

11/02/2012

10/02/2015

11/13/2015

04/04/2014

04/04/2014

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Juan Feliz

Joseph Fortin

Joseph Fortin

Duane Marcellin

Brandon Hunter

Tony Bailey

Michael Newton

Bessye Milner

Anthony Rivera

Anthony Rivera

163394

069923

069923

161022

063090

137042

183438

184624

013164

013164

Robinson 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

Osborn 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2024

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Robinson 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

McDgll/WiIkr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MY
1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY1 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift



Requested: Uconn 2nd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List
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Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant 05/31/2013 06/24/2005 Tanya Hastings 026649 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 10/31/2014 03/02/2007 David Czeremcha 053654 Central Office 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 11/14/2014  06/24/2005 Steven Edwin 026675 Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift 7/1/2023 12/30/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift,
Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/14/2014  09/01/2006 Brian Adamaitis 045153 Hartford 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 CTU South 2nd Shift, Uconn 2nd shift, MY
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Lieutenant 11/14/2014 09/01/2006 Samuel Quintana 045269 Hartford 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 07/24/2015  11/12/2004 Dana Richards 020721 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift 10/1/2022 12/30/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift

Lieutenant 07/24/2015 12/09/2005 Jason Hartley 034705 Hartford 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift

Lieutenant 02/17/2017  08/05/2005 Jeffrey Signori 977417 Central Office 7/1/2022 12/30/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 03/31/2017  11/10/2006 Erin Darling 049330 MY 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2025 MY 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 03/31/2017  09/10/2010 Jessica Perez 104673 Robinson 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 09/15/2017  11/10/2006 Adam DeJackome 049345 MY 2nd shift 7/1/2022 12/31/2027 MY 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/29/2017  09/10/2010 Christian Bosque 104756 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2023 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift

Lieutenant 11/10/2017 11/10/2006 Stephen Cross 049324 MY 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/30/2030 MY!I 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, Uconn
1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 12/08/2017 12/09/2005 George Wright 034785 MY 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MY| 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift

Lieutenant 07/20/2018  08/14/2009 Alberto Mucciacciaro 087925 Hartford 1st shift 10/21/2022 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift

Lieutenant 12/21/2018  08/14/2009 Jeffrey Medina 087706 Northern 2nd shift 7/1/2021 12/31/2027 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019 08/14/2009 Jerome Ffrench 087792 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Uconn 2nd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

09/13/2019

09/13/2019

10/25/2019

07/03/2020

09/11/2020

11/05/2021

04/22/2022

04/22/2022

08/26/2022

06/30/2023

01/05/2007

01/18/2008

04/25/2008

03/06/2015

04/04/2014

06/13/2014

04/25/2008

04/25/2008

04/04/2014

11/02/2012

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Nicole Clebowicz

Jerod Frank

Joshua Whitted

Agnieszka Kloskowska

Michael D'Aquila

Juan Feliz

Joseph Fortin

Joseph Fortin

Duane Marcellin

Tony Bailey

050827

066082

018514

174269

160968

163394

069923

069923

161022

137042

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Hartford 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Robinson 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

7/1/12024

4/1/2025

10/1/2024

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/30/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, MYI 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd
shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MY| 1st shift, MYl 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South
2nd Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift

MY 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, MY 2nd shift

Robinson 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift



i

Requested: Uconn 2nd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List e ot
ot

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant 06/30/2023 10/02/2015 Michael Newton 183438 Osborn 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/17/2023  11/13/2015 Bessye Milner 184624 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 09/20/2024  04/04/2014 Anthony Rivera 013164 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MYI 2nd shift, MY1 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift

Lieutenant 09/20/2024  04/04/2014 Anthony Rivera 013164 New Haven 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Uconn 3rd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i
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Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 12/16/2022  12/19/2008 Jesse Betances 081692 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIikr 1st shift, McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 3rd shift

Lieutenant 05/31/2013  06/24/2005 Tanya Hastings 026649 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 05/16/2014  10/15/2004 Peter Shook 587917 MY 3rd shift 1/1/2025 12/30/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 10/03/2014  02/17/2008 Ketih Bass 056363 Uconn 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 10/31/2014  03/02/2007 David Czeremcha 053654 Central Office 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 11/14/2014  06/24/2005 Steven Edwin 026675 Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift 7/1/2023 12/30/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift,
Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/14/2014 12/09/2005 Fernando Antunes 034868 CTU South 3rd Shift 10/1/2020 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/14/2014  09/01/2006 Samuel Quintana 045269 Hartford 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 07/24/2015  12/09/2005 Jason Hartley 034705 Hartford 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift

Lieutenant 02/17/2017  08/05/2005 Jeffrey Signori 977417 Central Office 7/1/2022 12/30/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 03/31/2017  11/10/2006 Erin Darling 049330 MY 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2025 MYI 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 03/31/2017  09/10/2010 Jessica Perez 104673 Robinson 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Lieutenant 09/15/2017 11/10/2006 Adam DeJackome 049345 MY 2nd shift 7/1/2022 12/31/2027 MY 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd
shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 11/10/2017  11/10/2006 Stephen Cross 049324 MY 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/30/2030 MY!I 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU
South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, Uconn
1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 12/08/2017 12/09/2005 George Wright 034785 MY 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MY| 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MYI 3rd shift

Lieutenant 07/06/2018 12/19/2008 Christopher Robson 081804 Cheshire 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/30/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 07/20/2018  08/14/2009 Alberto Mucciacciaro 087925 Hartford 1st shift 10/21/2022 12/31/2025 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift

Lieutenant 12/21/2018  08/14/2009 Jeffrey Medina 087706 Northern 2nd shift 7/1/2021 12/31/2027 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Uconn 3rd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List
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Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

06/07/2019

09/13/2019

09/13/2019

10/25/2019

01/03/2020

11/05/2021

04/22/2022

04/22/2022

08/26/2022

01/27/2023

08/14/2009

01/05/2007

01/18/2008

04/25/2008

08/14/2009

06/13/2014

04/25/2008

04/25/2008

04/04/2014

09/28/2007

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Jerome Ffrench

Nicole Clebowicz

Jerod Frank

Joshua Whitted

Tanya Brown

Juan Feliz

Joseph Fortin

Joseph Fortin

Duane Marcellin

Brandon Hunter

087792

050827

066082

018514

087733

163394

069923

069923

161022

063090

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift

Robinson 3rd shift

Robinson 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

Garner 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

1/1/2024

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

7/1/12024

1/1/2024

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2024

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, MYI 1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd
shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift,
MY 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MY1 3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Robinson 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Robinson 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford
2nd shift, MY 1st shift, MYl 2nd shift, MYI
3rd shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift



Requested: Uconn 3rd shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List
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Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

06/30/2023

06/30/2023

11/17/2023

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

11/02/2012

10/02/2015

11/13/2015

04/04/2014

04/04/2014

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Tony Bailey

Michael Newton

Bessye Milner

Anthony Rivera

Anthony Rivera

137042

183438

184624

013164

013164

New Haven 2nd shift

Osborn 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

New Haven 2nd shift

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Cheshire 1st shift, Cheshire 2nd shift,
Cheshire 3rd shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd
shift, MYI 3rd shift, CTU South 1st Shift,
CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

McDgll/Wikr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift

New Haven 1st shift, Cheshire 1st shift,
Cheshire 2nd shift, Cheshire 3rd shift, MYI
1st shift, MY 2nd shift, MY1 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift

Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift



Requested: Willard/Cybulski 1st s
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Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 09/29/2017  08/19/2005 Ewan Hayles 028561 Central Office 10/1/2022 12/30/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 08/16/2019  09/01/2006 Hector Rivera 045556 Hartford 1st shift 4/1/2023 12/30/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 08/16/2019  01/18/2008 Steve Ramos 065923 Central Office 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 10/11/2019  11/10/2006 Brane Blackstock 049269 Chesbhire 1st shift 7/1/2021 12/31/2025 MY 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 08/28/2020  09/01/2006 Edgar Maldonado 045224 Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift 1/1/2023 12/31/2030 MY!I 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Captain 08/28/2020  10/10/2008 Edwin Valentin 925209 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Captain 09/25/2020  01/18/2008 Jose Perez 066135 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2025 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Osborn 2nd shift,
Robinson 2nd shift

Captain 05/07/2021  09/10/2010 Adam Hollister 104819 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2025 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 05/06/2022  09/01/2006 Peter Scagliarini 045540 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 7/1/2024 12/30/2030 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift, Robinson 2nd
shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 05/06/2022  01/18/2008 Leslie Cruz 066060 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 10/1/2023 12/30/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Captain 12/16/2022  12/19/2008 Jesse Betances 081692 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 3rd shift

Captain 01/12/2024  07/18/2008 Sonja Harris 072200 Central Office 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift,
MY 3rd shift

Counselor 05/25/2018  12/02/2011 Brian Stanley 055879 Osborn 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Supervisor

Counselor 01/04/2019  04/01/2005 Shannon Dow 967312 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 10/1/2023 12/25/2025 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift

Supervisor

Counselor 11/20/2020  03/31/2006 Melissa Otero 038553 Osborn 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Supervisor

Counselor 08/12/2022  03/20/2015 Liz Vereen 585238 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Osborn 1st shift,

Supervisor Robinson 1st shift

Lieutenant 05/16/2014  03/02/2007 Carlos Franco 053713 Robinson 1st shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 10/31/2014  08/24/2004 Michael Carleton 013109 Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift 1/1/2019 12/31/2025 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025
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Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant 11/14/2014  06/24/2005 Steven Edwin 026675 Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift 7/1/2023 12/30/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift,
Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 07/24/2015  06/08/2007 Matt Busha 056316 Osborn 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 09/15/2017  11/10/2006 Daniel Orcultt 049409 Osborn 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 03/02/2018  09/28/2007 Nathaniel Davis 063121 Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 03/02/2018  01/18/2008 Steve Radkovich 066132 Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift 7/1/2024 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 12/21/2018  08/14/2009 Devon Bard 087722 McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019  01/18/2008 Donald Clayton 066113 Osborn 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019 08/14/2009 Jerome Ffrench 087792 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 09/13/2019  01/05/2007 Nicole Clebowicz 050827 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/30/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, CTU South 1st
Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, MY| 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift, MY 3rd
shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift

Lieutenant 09/13/2019  01/18/2008 Jerod Frank 066082 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/30/2030 Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift, Uconn 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd
Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift, MY| 1st shift,
MYI 2nd shift, MY 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Lieutenant 09/13/2019  09/10/2010 Thomas Titus 104597 Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift 10/1/2024 12/30/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift

Lieutenant 01/03/2020 08/14/2009 Tanya Brown 087733 Robinson 3rd shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Lieutenant 01/31/2020  09/10/2010 Shawn Monette 104646 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 1/1/2024 12/31/2025 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Lieutenant 03/13/2020 09/10/2010 Vinod Kalhotra 104788 Maloney 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 03/27/2020  11/02/2012 Arianna Cage 137186 McDgll/WIkr 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Lieutenant 07/03/2020  03/06/2015 Agnieszka Kloskowska 174269 Hartford 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South
2nd Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
MY 1st shift, MYl 2nd shift

Lieutenant 11/05/2021  09/01/2006 Wilbert Perez 045175 Garner 1st shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, MY| 1st shift, Cheshire
1st shift, Hartford 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



Requested: Willard/Cybulski 1st s
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Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

11/05/2021

11/19/2021

06/03/2022

06/17/2022

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

06/13/2014

08/14/2009

10/04/2013

09/10/2010

09/28/2007

10/04/2013

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Juan Feliz

Adam Amaral

Erica Etchells

Michael MacKay

Brandon Hunter

lon Mata

163394

087672

154234

104604

063090

154233

Robinson 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

Osborn 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

1/1/2023

4/1/2024

7/1/12024

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Robinson 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
2nd shift, Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski
1st shift

Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift

Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st
shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift



Requested: Willard/Cybulski 2nd

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List
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Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain

Captain
Captain

Captain

Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

08/28/2020

08/28/2020

05/06/2022

01/12/2024

11/14/2014

01/31/2020

07/03/2020

11/19/2021

06/03/2022

08/26/2022

01/27/2023

06/14/2024

10/10/2008

10/10/2008

09/01/2006

07/18/2008

09/01/2006

09/10/2010

03/06/2015

08/14/2009

10/04/2013

04/04/2014

10/04/2013

09/01/2006

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Edwin Valentin

Edwin Valentin
Peter Scagliarini

Sonja Harris

Brian Adamaitis

Shawn Monette

Agnieszka Kloskowska

Adam Amaral

Erica Etchells

Duane Marcellin

lon Mata

Samuel Ocasio

925209

925209

045540

072200

045153

104646

174269

087672

154234

161022

154233

045270

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift
McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

Central Office

Hartford 2nd shift
McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Hartford 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

Osborn 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

7/1/2024

4/1/2025

10/1/2024

1/1/2024

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

7/1/2024

4/1/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2025

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift, Robinson 2nd
shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MY 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift,
MY 3rd shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, Uconn 2nd shift, MY
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Robinson 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South
2nd Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
MY 1st shift, MY| 2nd shift

Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift

Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

McDgll/Wikr 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st
shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift, Robinson 2nd
shift, Osborn 2nd shift



Requested: Willard/Cybulski 3rd

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

g™

Title

Rank Dt

State Dt

Name

Emp. No. Current Location

Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Date Printed

08/28/2020

08/28/2020

05/06/2022

12/16/2022

01/12/2024

09/13/2019

01/03/2020

06/03/2022

06/17/2022

08/26/2022

01/27/2023

10/10/2008

10/10/2008

09/10/2010

12/19/2008

07/18/2008

09/10/2010

08/14/2009

10/04/2013

09/10/2010

04/04/2014

09/28/2007

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Edwin Valentin

Edwin Valentin

Robert Calo

Jesse Betances

Sonja Harris

Thomas Titus

Tanya Brown

Erica Etchells

Michael MacKay

Duane Marcellin

Brandon Hunter

925209

925209

104744

081692

072200

104597

087733

154234

104604

161022

063090

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

New Haven 1st shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift

Central Office

Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift

Robinson 3rd shift

Osborn 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 3rd shift

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

10/1/2024

1/1/2024

4/1/2025

1/1/2023

4/1/2025

4/1/2024

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/30/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

12/31/2030

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,
CTU South 3rd Shift, Garner 1st shift,
Garner 3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Osborn
1st shift, Osborn 3rd shift, Robinson 1st
shift, Robinson 3rd shift

Cheshire 1st shift, Garner 1st shift, Hartford
1st shift, MYI 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd
shift, Cheshire 2nd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, McDgll/WIlkr 3rd shift,
Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, CTU
South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU
South 3rd Shift, MYI 1st shift, MYI 2nd shift,
MY 3rd shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift

Robinson 1st shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn
3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 1st shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

Osborn 1st shift, Robinson 1st shift,
Robinson 2nd shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
2nd shift, Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift

McDgll/WIkr 1st shift, Hartford 1st shift,
Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift

CTU South 2nd Shift, CTU South 3rd Shift,
Hartford 1st shift, Hartford 2nd shift, Hartford
3rd shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 2nd shift,
Uconn 3rd shift, Willard/Cybulski 2nd shift,
Willard/Cybulski 3rd shift, Garner 1st shift

Willard/Cybulski 1st shift, Willard/Cybulski
3rd shift, Robinson 1st shift, Robinson 3rd
shift, CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 3rd
Shift, Uconn 1st shift, Uconn 3rd shift



Requested: York Ist shift

DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List

i

=

Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities

Captain 11/08/2019  03/13/2009 Michael Moran 084696 York 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, York 1st shift

Captain 05/06/2022  12/02/2011 Benjy Nichols 124262 Corr/Radg 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift, York
1st shift, York 2nd shift

Lieutenant 06/07/2019  11/10/2006 Ojay Harris 049339 Bridgeport 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, MY 1st shift, York 1st
shift, York 2nd shift

Lieutenant 07/03/2020  03/30/2007 Latisha Davis 875134 York 3rd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 York 1st shift

Lieutenant 12/04/2020  12/19/2008 Brendan Boyle 081629 York 3rd shift 10/1/2024 12/31/2030 York 1st shift

Lieutenant 06/03/2022  06/12/2015 Kelsey Kaiser 177686 York 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 York 1st shift

Lieutenant 12/13/2022  03/16/2015 Jessica Chambliss 174192 York 2nd shift 1/1/2025 12/31/2030 York 1st shift

Date Printed

Thursday, April 17, 2025



i

Requested: York 2nd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List e ot
o
Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Captain 05/06/2022  12/02/2011 Benjy Nichols 124262  Corr/Radg 2nd shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 Brooklyn 1st shift, Brooklyn 2nd shift, York
1st shift, York 2nd shift
Lieutenant 06/07/2019  11/10/2006 Ojay Harris 049339  Bridgeport 1st shift 4/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, MYI 1st shift, York 1st

shift, York 2nd shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



i

Requested: York 3rd shift DOC Correctional Supervisor Transfer List e ot
2
Title Rank Dt  State Dt  Name Emp. No. Current Location Otr Beg. Qtr End Requested Facilities
Captain 10/09/2020  09/10/2010 Brent Fitzgerald 104611 York 1st shift 10/1/2025 12/31/2030 CTU South 1st Shift, CTU South 2nd Shift,

CTU South 3rd Shift, York 3rd shift, MYI 1st
shift, Osborn 1st shift

Date Printed  Thursday, April 17, 2025



